

## BOYLE COUNTY BUILDING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE (**EFFECTIVE 5-1-2019**)

**MINIMUM PERMIT  
FEE IS \$ 25.00**

**RESIDENTIAL  
SINGLE/DUPLEX/MULTI UNIT**

<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ NEW CONSTRUCTION</li> <li>▪ ADDITIONS</li> <li>▪ RENOVATIONS / REMODELING</li> <li>▪ GARAGES</li> <li>▪ ACCESSORY STRUCTURES (OVER 200 SQUARE FEET IN SIZE)</li> </ul>	<b>\$ .20 PER SQUARE FOOT</b>
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ DECKS / PORCHES</li> <li>▪ IN-GROUND POOLS</li> <li>▪ RESIDENTIAL DEMOLITION</li> <li>▪ GREENHOUSES</li> <li>▪ MISCELLANEOUS (NOT COVERED OTHERWISE)</li> </ul>	<b>\$ 50.00</b>
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ RELOCATION OF BUILDING (PHYSICAL MOVING)</li> <li>▪ RETAINING WALLS OVER 4 FEET IN HEIGHT</li> </ul>	<b>\$ 100.00</b>
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ SOLID FENCES 7 FEET OR MORE IN HEIGHT</li> </ul>	<b>\$ 25.00</b>

**COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL**

<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ NEW CONSTRUCTION</li> <li>▪ ADDITIONS</li> <li>▪ RENOVATIONS / REMODELING / CHANGE OF USE</li> </ul>	<b>\$ .12 PER SQUARE FOOT</b>
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ COMMERCIAL DEMOLITION <b><i>ASBESTOS SURVEY AND ABATEMENT PLAN REQUIRED TO BE SUBMITTED BEFORE PERMIT IS ISSUED</i></b></li> </ul>	<b>\$ 100.00</b>
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ COMMERCIAL RANGE HOOD SYSTEMS <b><i>WITH OR WITHOUT EXTINGUISHMENT SYSTEM</i></b></li> </ul>	<b>\$ 150.00</b>
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ CELLULAR TOWERS</li> </ul>	<b>\$ 2500.00</b>
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ MANUFACTURED HOUSING / MOBILE HOMES SITE PLACEMENT</li> <li>▪ RETAINING WALLS OVER 8 FEET IN HEIGHT</li> </ul>	<b>\$ 200.00</b>
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ BILLBOARDS</li> </ul>	<b>\$ 250.00</b>
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ TENTS / TEMPORARY STRUCTURES OVER 400 SQUARE FEET IN AREA</li> </ul>	<b>\$ 50.00</b>

**FARMSTEAD EXEMPTION**

NO PERMIT REQUIRED – AFFIDAVIT AND REGISTRY FEE APPLIES	<b>\$ 50.00</b>
---	-----------------

**PENALTY FEE**

PENALTY – FAILURE TO OBTAIN REQUIRED PERMIT BEFORE CONSTRUCTION	<b>2X THE PERMIT FEE</b>
---	----------------------------------

**ADDITIONAL INSPECTIONS / CALL BACKS**

CLIENT REQUESTS FOR ADDITIONAL CALLOUTS	<b>\$ 25.00</b>
---	-----------------

**STATE JURISDICTION PROJECTS**

STATE COMMERCIAL PROJECTS	1 – 14,999 SQUARE FEET IN SIZE 15,000 – OVER IN SIZE	<b>\$ 1500.00</b> <b>\$ 3000.00</b>
REMODELING / RENOVATION / MISC WORK ON LESS THAN 50% OF EXISTING STATE JURISDICTION BUILDING IS CHARGED @ .12 CENTS PER SQUARE FOOT INSTEAD OF ABOVE FEES.		<b>\$ .12</b>